



(Formerly Known as Khazanchi Jewellers Private Limited)

Date: March 26, 2025

To,
The Deputy Gen. Manager,
Dept. Of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001.

Subject: Outcome of Bharat Connect Conference Meeting held on March 26, 2025

Ref: SCRIP Code: 543953, KHAZANCHI, ISIN: INEOOWC01011

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation to our letter dated March 18, 2025, Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we would like to inform/intimate the officials of the Company participated in the Bharat Connect Conference organized by Arihant Capital on March 26, 2025 at 02:00 PM virtually.

Note: These interactions used a Q&A format. No presentation was made by the company officials and no Unpublished Price Sensitive Information (UPSI) was shared during any of the interactions.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of

Khazanchi Jewellers Limited

Sakshi Jain (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer) Membership No.: A68478